irritable bowel syndrome (IBS) symptomology. 
The study was not placebo-controlled and the 
authors acknowledged that a placebo effect was 
likely to have contributed to positive results. Five 
hundred (500) volunteers were screened for IBS 
using the Rome II criteria. Two hundred and seven 
(207) suitable volunteers were randomised. One 
or two tablets of a standardised turmeric extract 
(72 or 144mg) were taken daily for eight weeks.  A 
statistically significant reduction in IBS prevalence 
compared with baseline was seen in both treatment